

PRESS RELEASE

[For Immediate Release]

June 1, 2021

Contact: Stacy Retterath, Senior Vice President - Marketing PH: 715-785-5417 <u>sretterath@prevail.bank</u>

PREVAIL BANK MAKES DONATION TO FRIENDSHIP VILLAGE, INC. AS PART OF CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS PROGRAM

Prevail Bank has recently donated \$1,325 to the Friendship Village, Inc. as part of their Charitable Contributions program, assisting local organizations and community members. With this donation, Prevail Bank is helping to provide essential items for the Friendship Village, as they work to assist local adults and children with their daycare services.

Lynn Boers, Member of the Board of Directors of Friendship Village, states, "Friendship Village provides a wonderful experience for children as they are cared for in a faith-based setting. The staff seek to provide the warmth and nurturing needed for children of all ages to grow and thrive. Parents can feel confident that their precious little ones are in a safe and secure environment. The importance of that cannot be measured in dollars and cents."

Cherie Lenz, Prevail Bank's Phillips Branch Manager states, "We are so proud to be able to support Friendship Village as they provide a much needed and important service to our community as a child and adult day care center. Prevail Bank is committed to support our local organizations in their efforts to make this a wonderful place to live, work and play".



Prevail Bank's goal is to pursue what's possible within our local communities. Passionate about the advancement of community based projects, and supporting local organization growth; Prevail Bank is a community bank that is continuously working to support our community.

Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program is available for local nonprofit organizations in the communities we serve to help local people in need and provide more to our communities. If your organization is interested in applying for funds for a major initiative in your community, review our Community Giving webpage.

Pictured from Left to Right: Bobbi Taylor; Prevail Bank Customer Service Representative, Lynn Boers; Member of the Board of Directors of Friendship Village, Inc., Michelle Blaskowski and Christine Moidl; Prevail Bank Customer Service Representatives

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.
